
Actuator Bar
ITEM QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

1 2 032-6033-00 Bronze Bushing
2 1 024-6034-00 Grease Fitting
3 1 018-5049-00 1/2" x 2" Bolt
4 1 025-7036-00 1/2" Spacer
5 1 018-2004-00 Spring Tensioner
6 6 013-7018-00 1/2" Hex Nut
7 1 034-5039-00 Pump Idler Spring
8 1 033-6001-00 4 3/4" Idler Pulley
9 5 019-5007-00 1/2" Lock Washer
10 1 039-5944-00 Pump Idler Bracket
11 2 019-6017-00 5/8" Nylon Washer
12 1 013-7021-00 5/8" Nylock Nut
13 1 028-2502-00 Height Indicator Bar
14 1 031-7000-00 Height Indicator Lever
15 1 028-4020-00 Actuator Bar - Transaxle
16 4 013-5041-00 3/8" Nylock Nut
17 2 017-7008-00 Pillow Block Bearing
18 4 018-5006-00 1/2" x 1 1/2" Hex Bolt
19 2 047-6047-00 Deck Chain
20 4 018-6012-00 3/8" x 1 1/2" Bolt
21 1 018-5311-00 5/8" x 4" Hex Bolt
22 2 031-0052-00 Transaxle Neutral Lever

5
7

8

3

4

20

16

17

18

9

6

15

14

13

21

11

19

6
2

9
10

22

6

1

6




